
March 4th, 2018

GENERAL CATEGORY - FINAL STEP 1A & 1B

Group Pos Name Nat. Hc G1 G2 G3 Pins A Avg. A

1 KYRIACOU IRAKLIS CYP 245 242 265 752 250.7

2 WALCZAK ANDREZEJ POL 190 223 241 654 218.0

3 ANASTASI MAURIZIO MLT 222 235 163 620 206.7

4 DICAY GALES CAITLIN DNK 8 165 231 180 576 192.0

5 ARSOV STOYAN BUL 196 204 141 541 180.3

6 ANDREOU ANDREAS CYP 186 136 157 479 159.7

1 SERELIS NIKOLAOS GRC 225 189 246 660 220.0

2 SRAMKOVA KRISTINA SVK 8 157 201 219 577 192.3

3 ROJEK DARIUSZ POL 214 195 168 577 192.3

4 NEOPHYTOU MARIOS CYP 232 142 178 552 184.0

5 ANTONIOU CHRISTOS CYP 155 184 178 517 172.3

6 KARYSTIANOS ANDREAS CYP 156 168 164 488 162.7

1 COOPER DAVID GBR 219 268 189 676 225.3

2 HERODOTOU NEOKLIS CYP 200 184 209 593 197.7

3 SCHUETZ MARTINA DEU 8 165 219 172 556 185.3

4 IOANNOU PANAGIOTIS CYP 159 218 150 527 175.7

5 PITTASHIS KYRIAKOS CYP 147 194 185 526 175.3

6 GEORGIOU GEORGE CYP 145 153 206 504 168.0

1 GOLAN LEVI ISR 205 257 248 710 236.7

2 CHRISTOFOROU PANAGIOTIS CYP 222 202 204 628 209.3

3 CHRISTOFI NICHOLAS CYP 225 217 136 578 192.7

4 AVRAAMIDES CONSTANTINOS CYP 208 189 154 551 183.7

5 KYRIACOU KYRIACOS CYP 189 170 180 539 179.7

6 PALESTRE ALFONSO ITA 162 170 197 529 176.3

RESULTS - FINAL STEPS - GENERAL CATEGORY & B-BOWLERS CATEGORY
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D
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GENERAL CATEGORY - FINAL STEP 2

Group Pos Name Nat. Hc G1 G2 G3 Pins Avg.

1 CHRISTOFOROU PANAGIOTIS CYP 206 211 202 619 206.3

2 WALCZAK ANDREZEJ POL 220 158 202 580 193.3

3 GOLAN LEVI ISR 199 189 186 574 191.3

4 KYRIACOU IRAKLIS CYP 214 160 167 541 180.3

5 CHODOROWSKI ROBERT POL 168 185 180 533 177.7

6 PAPADOPOULOS ORESTIS CYP 182 173 153 508 169.3

1 SRAMKOVA KRISTINA SVK 8 244 220 194 658 219.3

2 BARAK DAVID SVK 8 183 244 208 635 211.7

3 COOPER DAVID GBR 209 259 157 625 208.3

4 HERODOTOU NEOKLIS CYP 208 207 181 596 198.7

5 SERELIS NIKOLAOS GRC 156 187 228 571 190.3

6 CHRISTOFOROU ANDREAS CYP 177 189 194 560 186.7

B-BOWLERS CATEGORY - FINAL STEP B-1

Group Pos Name Nat. Hc G1 G2 G3 Pins Avg.

1 ANTONIOU STELIOS CYP 163 171 230 564 188.0

2 KATTIDES SPYROS CYP 148 189 220 557 185.7

3 GEORGIOU FRIXOS JUNIOR CYP 179 192 156 527 175.7

4 STOILOV NIKOLAY BUL 142 151 126 419 139.7

1 ARMEFTIS MATTHEOS CYP 161 149 208 518 172.7

2 PANAGIOTOU PANICOS CYP 186 146 168 500 166.7

3 KAKOULLIS GIORGOS CYP 143 169 169 481 160.3

4 KASTORIS STEFANOS CYP 182 145 136 463 154.3

E
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GENERAL CATEGORY - FINAL STEP 3

Group Pos Name Nat. Hc G1 G2 G3 Pins Avg.

1 HRUSOVSKY SIMON SVK 198 246 223 667 222.3

2 BARAK DAVID SVK 8 152 221 179 552 184.0

3 CHRISTOFOROU PANAGIOTIS CYP 172 159 213 544 181.3

4 COHEN ORON ISR 168 180 190 538 179.3

1 DANIUNAS AIDAS LTU 245 249 214 708 236.0

2 WALCZAK ANDREZEJ POL 222 192 195 609 203.0

3 SRAMKOVA KRISTINA SVK 8 136 228 210 574 191.3

4 STATHATOS GIANNIS GRC 199 163 173 535 178.3

B-BOWLERS CATEGORY - FINAL STEP B-2

Group Pos Name Nat. Hc G1 G2 G3 Pins Avg.

1 ZOLGERT STEFANIE DEU 8 180 184 163 527 175.7

2 ANTONIOU STELIOS CYP 167 181 175 523 174.3

3 SULKOVA LENKA SVK 8 169 160 177 506 168.7

4 PANAGIOTOU PANICOS CYP 157 190 138 485 161.7

1 ELPIDOFOROU MICHALIS CYP 224 150 211 585 195.0

2 DELIYSKI GEORGI BUL 218 181 146 545 181.7

3 KATTIDES SPYROS CYP 191 158 179 528 176.0

4 ARMEFTIS MATTHEOS CYP 125 118 154 397 132.3
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GENERAL CATEGORY - FINAL STEP 4 - SEMI FINALS

Match Pos Name Nat. Hc G1 G2 Pins Avg. R.O.

1 HRUSOVSKY SIMON SVK 179 178 357 178.5

2 WALCZAK ANDREZEJ POL 149 159 308 154.0

1 DANIUNAS AIDAS LTU 204 191 395 197.5

2 BARAK DAVID SVK 8 176 144 320 160.0

B-BOWLERS CATEGORY - FINAL STEP B-3 - SEMI FINALS

Match Pos Name Nat. Hc G1 G2 Pins Avg. R.O.

1 DELIYSKI GEORGI BUL 247 179 426 213.0

2 ZOLGERT STEFANIE DEU 8 164 166 330 165.0

1 ANTONIOU STELIOS CYP 165 193 358 179.0

2 ELPIDOFOROU MICHALIS CYP 148 142 290 145.0

GENERAL CATEGORY - FINAL STEP 5 - FINAL MATCH

Match Pos Name Nat. Hc G1 G2 Pins Avg. R.O.

1 DANIUNAS AIDAS LTU 196 205 401 200.5

2 HRUSOVSKY SIMON SVK 169 180 349 174.5

B-BOWLERS CATEGORY - FINAL STEP B-4 - FINAL MATCH

Match Pos Name Nat. Hc G1 G2 Pins Avg. R.O.

1 ANTONIOU STELIOS CYP 181 187 368 184.0

2 DELIYSKI GEORGI BUL 169 183 352 176.0

M1

M2

M1

M2

M1

M1
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TOURNAMENT STANDINGS AFTER FINAL STEPS

FINAL POSITIONING LIST - GENERAL CATEGORY, Pos. 1 - 32

Tournament Champion:

2nd placed:

Step Pos Name Nat.

Pins 

Finals

Avg. 

Finals
Games

Finals

1 DANIUNAS AIDAS LTU 1504 214.9 7

2 HRUSOVSKY SIMON SVK 1373 196.1 7

3 BARAK DAVID SVK 1507 180.4 8

4 WALCZAK ANDREZEJ POL 2151 195.5 11

5 SRAMKOVA KRISTINA SVK 1809 193.0 9

6 CHRISTOFOROU PANAGIOTIS CYP 1791 199.0 9

7 COHEN ORON ISR 538 179.3 3

8 STATHATOS GIANNIS GRC 535 178.3 3

9 COOPER DAVID GBR 1301 216.8 6

10 HERODOTOU NEOKLIS CYP 1189 198.2 6

11 GOLAN LEVI ISR 1284 214.0 6

12 SERELIS NIKOLAOS GRC 1231 205.2 6

13 CHRISTOFOROU ANDREAS CYP 560 186.7 3

14 KYRIACOU IRAKLIS CYP 1293 215.5 6

15 CHODOROWSKI ROBERT POL 533 177.7 3

16 PAPADOPOULOS ORESTIS CYP 508 169.3 3

17 ANASTASI MAURIZIO MLT 620 206.7 3

18 CHRISTOFI NICHOLAS CYP 578 192.7 3

19 ROJEK DARIUSZ POL 577 192.3 3

20 DICAY GALES CAITLIN DNK 572 192.0 3

21 SCHUETZ MARTINA DEU 556 177.3 3

22 NEOPHYTOU MARIOS CYP 552 184.0 3

23 AVRAAMIDES CONSTANTINOS CYP 551 183.7 3

24 ARSOV STOYAN BUL 541 180.3 3

25 KYRIACOU KYRIACOS CYP 539 179.7 3

26 PALESTRE ALFONSO ITA 529 176.3 3

27 IOANNOU PANAGIOTIS CYP 527 175.7 3

28 PITTASHIS KYRIAKOS CYP 526 175.3 3

29 ANTONIOU CHRISTOS CYP 517 172.3 3

30 GEORGIOU GEORGE CYP 504 168.0 3

31 KARYSTIANOS ANDREAS CYP 488 162.7 3

32 ANDREOU ANDREAS CYP 479 159.7 3

FST

1-A

22nd Total Pins

15th Total Pins

20th Total Pins

17th Total Pins

2nd 3 & More Re.

1st 3 & More Re.

14th Total Pins

3rd Turbo

2nd Turbo

1st First 3 Days

2nd First 3 Days

1st Turbo

7th Total Pins

9th Total Pins

5th Total Pins

8th Total Pins

FST

1-B

16th Total Pins

13th Total Pins

18th Total Pins

Desperado

FST2

19th Total Pins

11th Total Pins

12th Total Pins

23rd Total Pins

FST3

10th Total Pins

21st Total Pins

1st Total Pins

2nd Total Pins

FST5
3rd Total Pins

4th Total Pins

FST4
6th Total Pins

24th Total Pins

Qualified by

DANIUNAS AIDAS, LTU

HRUSOVSKY SIMON, SVK
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FINAL POSITIONING LIST - B-BOWLERS CATEGORY, Pos. 1 - 12

B-Bowlers Category Champion:

2nd placed:

Step Pos Name Nat.

Pins 

Finals

Avg. 

Finals
Games

Finals

1 ANTONIOU STELIOS CYP 1813 181.3 10

2 DELIYSKI GEORGI BUL 1323 189.0 7

3 ZOLGERT STEFANIE DEU 857 163.4 5

4 ELPIDOFOROU MICHALIS CYP 875 175.0 5

5 KATTIDES SPYROS CYP 1085 180.8 6

6 SULKOVA LENKA SVK 506 160.7 3

7 PANAGIOTOU PANICOS CYP 985 164.2 6

8 ARMEFTIS MATTHEOS CYP 915 152.5 6

9 GEORGIOU FRIXOS JUNIOR CYP 527 175.7 3

10 KAKOULLIS GIORGOS CYP 481 160.3 3

11 KASTORIS STEFANOS CYP 463 154.3 3

12 STOILOV NIKOLAY BUL 419 139.7 3

FST

B2

8th Total Pins (B)

4th Total Pins (B)

6th Total Pins (B)

10th Total Pins (B)

FST

B1

5th Total Pins (B)

7th Total Pins (B)

11th Total Pins (B)

12th Total Pins (B)

FST

B4

9th Total Pins (B)

2nd Total Pins (B)

FST

B3

1st Total Pins (B)

3rd Total Pins (B)

Qualified by

ANTONIOU STELIOS, CYP

DELIYSKI GEORGI, BUL
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FINAL POSITIONING LIST - GENERAL CATEGORY, Non qualified bowlers

Pos Name Nat. Cat. Senior Gender

Highest 

Series

Re. 

Played

33 LYKIARDOPOULOS DEMETRIOS GRC A S M 1016 5

34 ANASTASIOU THEOS CYP A M 1010 5

35 KONSTANTINOU KYRIACOS CYP A M 1000 1

36 LIAV YEYENE ISR A M 998 2

37 ANGELAKIS THOMAS GRC A M 997 7

38 ZOLGERT STEFANIE DEU B W 996 5

39 MIZRAHI MENI ISR A M 993 2

40 PERIKLEOUS NAKIS CYP A M 990 2

41 VOLPERT NATI ISR A M 987 3

42 DELIYSKI GEORGI BUL B S M 985 4

43 WALCZAK SANDRA POL A W 985 9

44 ELPIDOFOROU MICHALIS CYP B M 981 5

45 TOURSIDIS ANTONIOS CYP A M 981 3

46 HADJIYIANNIS MICHALIS CYP A M 979 1

47 METEKSINOVA MARIANNA BUL A W 977 4

48 SCHIZA NIKI CYP A W 971 2

49 MONTSENIGOS ELEFTHERIOS GRC A M 967 3

50 HADJIOANNOU SOLONAS CYP A M 965 2

51 KTORIS ANDREAS CYP A M 963 1

52 SULKOVA LENKA SVK B W 963 3

53 SWIFT MELISSA MLT A W 960 3

54 ECONOMIDES ANDREAS CYP A M 957 4

55 HADJISTEPHANOU GEORGE CYP A M 957 1

56 DICAY GALES MEGAN DNK A W 957 4

57 GEORGIOU FRIXOS JUNIOR CYP B M 956 4

58 EFSTATHIOU EVGENIOS CYP A S M 955 4

59 PANAGIOTOU PANICOS CYP B S M 953 3

60 KASTORI MYRIA CYP A W 952 3

61 KAKOULLIS GIORGOS CYP B M 949 7

62 DUCA CYNTHIA MLT A W 946 3

63 KATTIDES SPYROS CYP B M 945 3

64 KYPRIANOU XENIOS CYP A M 944 6

65 ZAMPETAKIS GEORGE GRC A S M 941 3

66 SIAKALLIS CHRISTOS CYP A S M 939 4

67 STAVROU LOIZOS CYP A M 939 2

68 HADJIGEORGIOU STEFANOS CYP A M 937

69 MRAZIK VLADIMIR SVK A S M 937 5

70 HADJITTOFIS KYRIAKOS CYP A S M 937 6

71 ANTONIOU STELIOS CYP B M 936 3

72 AVIRAM HARLAP SARA ISR A S W 935 4
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73 ARMEFTIS MATTHEOS CYP B M 935 4

74 VASSILIOU VASSOS CYP A S M 934 3

75 KASTORIS STEFANOS CYP B M 932 2

76 PANAGIOTOU CHARIS CYP A M 931 4

77 STOILOV NIKOLAY BUL B S M 928 3

78 PASTOU YIOLA CYP A W 927 9

79 KARETSOS ATHANASIOS GRC A M 924 4

80 MICHAEL ANASTASIS CYP B S M 921 4

81 JANOS DANIEL SVK A M 918 2

82 EFREM PHILIPPOS CYP B M 917 7

83 STRATIS CHRISTOS GRC A M 916 3

84 PATSAOURAS EPAMEINONDAS GRC A S M 916 2

85 YIANGOU ORESTIS CYP B M 911 4

86 CONSTANTINOU DEMETRIS CYP B M 911 2

87 TRYFONA TRYFONAS CYP B S M 906 4

88 PAPADOPOULOS EFTYCHIOS CYP B M 906 2

89 EFSTATHIOU RAFAEL CYP A M 904 1

90 FILALITHIS STEFANOS CYP A M 904 4

91 ANASTASIOU GIORGOS CYP B S M 902 4

92 IOULIANOS SOTERIS CYP B M 897 1

93 TSOULOUPAS KYRIACOS CYP B M 896 2

94 MELINI0TIS ANGELOS CYP B M 895

95 NTAMOTSIDIS DANIL CYP A M 894 2

96 HERODOTOU NANTIA CYP A W 893

97 GREGORIOU GREGORIS CYP A S M 893 1

98 CHARALAMBOUS DOMINIKOS CYP B M 893 3

99 VOUVOUDAKIS DEMETRIS GRC A S M 888 4

100 DOTTI CHRISTOPHER CYP A M 887 1

101 GLYKIS PANOS CYP A M 885 2

102 GRISARIO IDO ISR B M 885 1

103 PITTAKAS LOUCAS CYP A M 883 1

104 KEMOS ARISTOTELIS GRC B S M 881 5

105 MADELLA ALEXANDROS CYP B M 881 1

106 GRISARIO NIMROD ISR B M 881 1

107 STYLIANOU THEODOROS CYP B S M 879 3

108 JUETTNER ARNE DEU B S M 878 5

109 TSAKITI ANNA GRC B S W 878 1

110 MANDRITIS MICHAEL-ANGELOS CYP B M 877 2

111 SWIFT DANIAL MLT A S M 876 1

112 ANGELAKIS KOSTAS GRC B S M 873 2

113 NICOLAIDES GEORGE CYP B S M 872 2

114 MICHAELOUDES CHRISTOFOROS CYP B S M 871 1

115 GEORGIADES CHRISTOS CYP A M 868 1

116 STAVROU STAVROS CYP B S M 867

117 VOLPERT YOSEF ISR B S M 865

118 PEGLITSIS ANDREAS CYP B M 860 2

119 MITAMAR BEN ISR B M 860 6

120 STEFANOPOULOU STAVROULA GRC A S W 860 1

121 ARISTOU ARISTOS CYP B M 857 3

122 CONSTANTINIDES CONSTANDINOS CYP B M 855 2

123 ATANASOVA ZORNITSA BUL B W 851 3
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124 AGELAKIS PETROS GRC A S M 849 1

125 MINA TASOS CYP B M 848 4

126 KLEANTHOUS NICOLAS CYP A M 848 1

127 PAPAMICHAEL MARKOS CYP B M 847

128 ANTONIOU PANAYIOTIS CYP A M 846 1

129 WINTER IRINA GRC B S W 846 6

130 ANGELAKIS POLYDOROS GRC A M 844 2

131 KYVELOU EVANGELIA GRC A W 843 3

132 CONSTANTINOU SAVVAS CYP A S M 839 2

133 GEORGIOU NIKOLAS CYP B M 839 1

134 STYLIANOU STYLIANOS CYP B M 839 1

135 STYLIANOU STELIOS CYP A M 837 1

136 MOUGKIDIS MARIOS ROU A S M 836 1

137 CHARALAMBOUS CHARALAMBOS CYP B M 833 1

138 MICHAEL MICHALIS CYP B M 832 3

139 LOIZIDOU ANTHI CYP B W 831 1

140 MONCADO ROSEMARIE PHL B S W 830 1

141 DIVOL FREDERIK FRA A S M 829 4

142 DIVOL ALEXIS FRA A M 829

143 ATHINI LOIZOS CYP A M 828 2

144 CHARALAMBOUS ANTONIS CYP B S M 828 1

145 CHRISTODOULOU YIANNIS CYP B M 826 2

146 KASTORIS DEMETRIS CYP B M 824

147 MEGALEMOS SKEVOS CYP A M 824 4

148 ORESTIDIS PANAGIOTIS GRC B S M 813 3

149 LAMBROU ANTONIS CYP B M 813 3

150 BUFFA ADELAIDE ITA B W 812 1

151 PAPADOPOULOS ANTWNIS CYP B M 812

152 GEORGIOU ISIDOROS CYP A M 808 3

153 CHRISTOU ANTONIS CYP B M 808 1

154 KITSIOS KYRIACOS CYP B S M 807 1

155 KARMIOTIS SIMOS CYP B S M 806

156 TSIRNIKAS SOTERIS GRC A S M 806 3

157 XATZIGEWRGIOU XRISTOFOROS CYP B M 805 1

158 CHRISTOFI ANDROS CYP B M 804

159 DOYCHINOV STOYAN BUL A M 794 2

160 BIRAN MATAN ISR B M 792 3

161 THYROTOS MARIOS CYP B M 792 6

162 STYLIANOU ANDREAS CYP B M 790 4

163 BUFFA GIUSEPPE ITA B M 787 2

164 SOFOCLEOUS DINOS CYP B S M 783

165 MINA NONIS CYP B S M 780 2

166 IOANNIDES SOTERIS CYP B M 778

167 PAPADOPOULOS MARIOS CYP B M 778

168 THEMISTOKLEOUS ANDREAS CYP A M 777

169 GIAGIAKOS EMMANOUIL GRC B S M 776 3

170 LOIZIDES MARIOS CYP B M 767

171 HADJIMITSIS RAFAELOS CYP A M 763 2

172 ALEXANDROU ALEXIS CYP B M 758

173 ORESTIDOU EVANGELIA GRC B W 756

174 GEORGIADES YIANNIS CYP B M 755
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175 CHARALAMBOUS NICOLAS CYP B M 755 1

176 GEORGIOU YIANGOS CYP B S M 753 3

177 ASADY CONSTANTINOS CYP B M 752 1

178 ZANTIS STEFANOS CYP B M 752

179 MARINOU VASILIS CYP B M 747

180 THRASYVOULOU CHARALAMBOS CYP A S M 745 1

181 PRASTITIS GIORGOS CYP B M 744 3

182 EFTYCHIOU ANDREAS CYP B M 742 1

183 THEODOSIOU PETROS CYP B S M 741

184 KALOGIROU NIKI CYP B W 734 1

185 HABER DANIEL CYP B M 733 1

186 DEMETRIOU RAFAEL CYP B M 732 1

187 KRITIDI ALEXANDRA GRC B S W 720 1

188 DEMETRIOU DEMETRIS CYP B S M 709 1

189 TSAKAMAS GEORGIOS CYP B M 708 1

190 ANASTASIOU ELENA CYP B W 701

191 SAVVA STEFANOS CYP B M 698

192 ZAZULEA ANNA CYP B S W 696 2

193 ARAVIS ANTONIS CYP B M 695 1

194 DEMETRIOU SP. DEMETRIS CYP B M 689 1

195 CONSTANDINOU CHRISTOFOROS CYP B M 685

196 CHARALAMBOUS PANICOS CYP B M 685

197 ARAVI PANIKOS CYP B S M 673 1

198 CHARALAMBOUS ZOE CYP B W 672

199 PASCHALIS ANTREAS CYP B M 670

200 ANDREOU CHRISTAKI ANDREAS CYP B M 668 1

201 CONSTANTINOU MICHALIS CYP B M 668

202 ORESTIDIS GEORGIOS GRC B M 659

203 SIAMMOUTIS ELIAS CYP B M 642 2

204 TRATTOU CHRYSTALLA CYP B W 635 1

205 RICHANI DAVID CYP B S M 624

206 MICHAEL DEMETRIS CYP B M 614 1

207 GEORGIOU CONSTANTINOS CYP B M 609 1

208 THEOCHAROUS IRODOTOS CYP B M 589

209 PEROS ANDREAS CYP B M 563 2

210 DIVOL ANGELE FRA A S W 563 1

211 KASTORI CHRISTINA CYP B S W 544

212 HADJICHARALAMBOUS EVRIPIDIS CYP A M 362
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